
DEPARTMENT OF METALLURGY AND MATERIALS ENGINEERING
 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur
 

Howrah-711 103
 

Enquiry No. II/METIIIEST/20 17-18 Date: September 15, 2017
 

To,
 
All the Enlisted Suppliers/Dealers/Manufacturers
 

Sealed quotations are invited for supply of the following Equipment for the Dept. of Metallurgy and Materials 

Engineering. The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Head of the Department indicating enquiry no. 

with date on the top of the sealed envelope. The sealed quotations should be submitted at the office of the 

department on any of the working day up to 26/09/2017 till 5.00 P.M. 

Digital Ultrasonic Cleaner 

Specification 

Tank Volume (Iitres) 5 Lt and above 
Ultrasonic Wattage 100 W 
Ultrasonic Frequency 40 Khz or better 
Tank Dimension (Taper) LxWxH (mm) 235x 135x150 mm 
Outer Dimension LxWxH (mm) 265x 165x290 mm 
Heating 0~80° C or better 
Digital Timer 5 ~60 minutes or better 
Outer Housing Material Stainless steel 
Power Supply AC 110/220 V 50/60 Hz 

(Prof. Sumit Ghosh) 
Head 
•

Prof. Sumit Ghosh 
Head 
De~ l. Of Mel. & Mal. Engg. 
In~lan lnstitute of Engineering 
SCience and Technology, Shibpur 
Howrah-711 103 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

Institute Website, lIEST, Shibpur, Howrah-71 1103 

For details the vendors may contact Prof. Tapendu Mandai (Mobile No. 9674889808) during working hours. 


